@MARUYAMAU S..INC.

15436 N_E. 95th St., Redmond, Washington 98052
P.O. Box 2167, Redmond Washmgton 98073-2167
Phone (206) 885.0811 Fax {206) 885-0123

_'ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MULTI CUTTER AND TOOL
ATTACHMENTS .

MODEL:. MC260 (POWER UNIT)

- ATTACHMENTS
MC260S (STRAIGHT SHAFT TRIMMER)
_MCZBOC (CURVED SHAFT TRIMMER) |

- MC260D (HEDGE TRIMMEH)
| _MC260E (EDGER) - |

. Effective 21-93

Maruyama Manufacmnng quality agncultural spravers and equipment since 1895.

3C- 2093 PL. #840129




1-MC2B0 DRIVESHAFT ASSEMBLY




214083

Quter Guide

‘Ref.Na | Parts Parts Name Q' by Remarks -
Yo1-1 1387061} MC260 Ass'y -1
1- 2 ;215583 Clutch Case Ass'y 1| Inciudes 3~12
1- 3 { 215606 *Bearing Case 1]
1- 4 218161} *Bearing C 2| #6000ZZ
1- 5 } 054676} -Snap Ring 1| B26
-6 | 218162} ~Buffer 1
=7 | 214163 | *Washer 1
1- 8 1261250 «Cap Screw g 4| M5x 20
1- 9 1 215653 *Driveshaft Tube Adapter 1]
1-10 |'261856 *Cluteh Drum =~ 1{
- 1=11 014210 +Snap Ring 1| 510
1~12 1092033 »Serew L| M5% 15
1-13 1261246 Cap Screw 1| MBX 25
1-14 [ 216078 | Driveshaft Tube 1 :
1-15 [ 216750 | Driveshaft 1
1-16 | 215532 Shaft Grip -1
1-17 [ 2134045 | Lead Wires, Stop-Switch 1
1-18 | 215996 | Throttle Trigger 1
1-19 | 213444 Throttle Cable ‘ 1
1-20 | 215933 Hanging Bracket Ass'y 1| Includes 21
~1-21 | 261762 +Cap Screw : 1| M5x 14
1-22 | 210781 Hanging Strap Ass'y. 1
1-23 | 216764} Label . 171 MC260
1-24 -1 215601 i Loop Handle Ass'y 1 Includes 25~28
1-25 | 214982 Loop Handle - 1
1-26 | 213171 | ~Packing 1
1-27 | 215608 ~Cap Screw L M5X 30
1-28. | 0898LG| ~Nut L M5
i-29. [ 213548 | Plastic Tube 1
- 1-30° [ 2160C80/! Shaft Coupler i
1-31- 1 089885 Nut i ME
1-32 [ 089846 Nut i M5
1-33 1215351 Cap Screw 1 M5X 25
1-34 1 216751 Clamping Knob i
1-35 [ 019056 | Waesher 1
1-36 | 216079 | Stopper i
1-37 1




2.MC260 ENGINE




S

Ref.Ma Parts o

Parts Name

thy

Remarks

2-1 (262411
2-2 | 261472
2~ 3 | 261474
2- 41261250
2-5 { 261938
2-6 | 261476
2-T7T 281171
2-8 | 261246
2-9 262393

 2-107| 261368

2-11 ] 261986
2-12 [ 261478
2-13 | 261607
2-1h | 26239%
2-15 | 261250
2-16 | 262395
2-17 | 089530
2-18 [ 261483
2-19 | 261188
2-20 | 261018

. 2=21 | 261020

2-22 | 261734
2-23 [ 262100
2-20 | 261486
2-25 | 261491
2-26 | 262198
2-27 | 262197
2-28 | 055185
2-29 261612
2-30 |.26149L
2-31 | 261466
2-32 | 261497
2-33 | 261037
2-31 | 261576
2-35 | 261499
2-36 1.261%05
2-37 | 261806
2-38 | 262203
2-39 | 261189
2-00 | 261777
-1 4261056
2-12 | 261251
2-u43 7| 261357
2-L4 | 261356
2-85 | 261069
2-16 [ 261070
2-47 | 267741
>-u8 | 261071
2-49 | 261074
2-50 | 261075
‘=51 | 261072
252 | 261073

Enging Ass'y-Complete
Cylinder

Gasket

Cap Screw
Insulator

Air Duct

Gasket

Cap Screw

Muffler Body
Peflector
Deflector-Plate .
Gasket

Cap Screw

Muffler Cover

Cap Screw

Spark Arrestor .
Screw, Spark Arrestor
Top Cover Ass'y
=Top Cover

“Knob

- Spacer

=Snap Ring

Label

-Crankcase

Bearing
0il Seal
0il Seal
Snap Ring-
Cap Screw

-Piston

Piston Ring

Piston Pin

Needle Bearing ,
Clip, Piston Pin
Crankshaft7Conn. Rod Ass'y
Clutch Ass™y
<(luteh- Shoe -
-Spring, Clutch-
Washer

Wave: Washer

Cluteh Bolt

Fan Cover

Magneto Ass'y
‘Rotor/Fan '
+Ignition Coil Ass'y

++Coil

++*Spark Plug Wire Ass'y .
=++Spark Plug Wire
=«+Plug Boot

= +=Connector

o-Cap

++Insulator

...._-....a_a_...-_.............,...-mmm_wm_.__.N......,.N._sw_n_._.m_._......._;._._n_._.;.-:'...‘....._...n._.._.::m_.g_nm_._.._.

AE260/20
New gasket required

M5x 20

New gasket required

M5X 25 ,
New muffler cover reguired

M5X 16 .
New muffler body required
M5X 20

M3IX 10, .
Includes 19~22 (No Label)
New labgl required

HMARUYAMA
6001C3 -
1sCD12287

IsCpi2z2z7
H28

W% 30

~(2)Required

KBKBX 115-11.8% 1
Includes 37,38
{2)Required

¢ 6X $16.5x 1.2
MB . .
Includes Li~52
Includes 46~52

Includes 48~50

66X ¢6.8x80L




S RTEY

| Remarks

Ref.No | Parts Mo Parts Name
2-53 | 261076 | Woodruff Key 1
2-54 | 261417 | Nut, Rotor 1] M8
2-55 | 261078 | Spacer 2]
2-56 | 261256 | Cap Screw 2| MiIxX25
2-57 | 261200 { Spark Plug 1| NGK BPMEY
2-58 | 261772 | Wire, Coil Ground 2
2-59 [ 261202 | Grommet ' 1
2-60 | 261786 | Plug 1
2-61 | 261962 | Fuel Tank Ass'y 1| Includes 62~83.
2-62 | 261963 | *Fuel Tank 1 J
2-63 | 2615804 | ~Fuel Tank Cap Ass'y | 1] Includes 64,65
2-64 | 261578 | -*Fuel Tank Cap ' 1 o
2-65 | 261105 +-Gasket 1 -
2-66 | 261696 | *Breather Ass'y 1| Includes 67—~ 69
2-67 | 261697 *+Grommet ' 1 ' i
2-68 1 261590 *+Breather 1
2-69 | 2616981} »+Clip i g
270 | 261846 | »Fuel Pipe Pick-up Ass'y 1} Includes 71~81
2-71 | 261688 | --Fuel Pipe Ass'y 1| Tncludes 72~T4
2-72 | 261115} «+-Grommet 1
2-73 | 261690 =-~Fuel Pipe 1 : ,
2-T4 .| 261114 «~+Return Pipe ‘ “1] ¢ 3X ¢ 5% 60L
2-7%5 { 261797 | *+Fuel Filter Ass' y 1| Ineludes 76~80
2-76 | 261798 +-+Clip - 1
2-77 | 261799 =++Body 1
2-78 1261800 - -Filter 2
2-79 | 261801} ---Packing i
580 | 261802 «+-Retainer ' 1
2-81 | 261117 «-Clip- 1
2-82 | 261118 +Pad 2
2-83 | 261119 -Pad . 1
2-84 1261117 Clip : 1
2-85. 1262129 1

Card, Starting Instruction

)




R

REWIND STARTER ASSEMBLY

3-20 | 261607

Ref'.No.  Parts Na . Parts Name Q' Ly Remarks
3- 1 | 262039 | Rewind Starter Ass'y: 1| Includes 2~10
3-.2 | 261723 | *Rope Ass'y \ - 1| Includes 3,4
3~ 3 | 261725 »-Starter Grip 1

3- 4 { 261724 «-Starter Rope 1
3- 5 | 261625 | +Rope Guide 1
3- 6 | 262040 | -Starter Case - 1
3-7 | 261721 -Rewind Spring 1
3-8 | 261720 Pulley 1 ;

3-9 261722 ~Washer 1 .
3-10 1261624} *Screw 11 M5x12

- 3-11 | 261821 | Starler Pawl fss'y 1| Includes 12~15 .
3-12 | 261727 Pavl ‘ 11 '

3-13 | 261728 «Return Spring 1

‘3~14 261726 -Pawl Case 1

3215 | 020299 +E-Ring 1
3-16 | 261257 | Cap Screw | Max16 .

3-17 .| 260459 | Label 1
3-18 [ 081039 Nut . 1] M8
3-19 | 262415 | Stand 1]

- Cap Screw 2| M5X 16




4-MC260 CARBURETOR AND AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY

ERPRARE R it x
SR T Al ol




Ref .No | Parts Na- | Parts Name Rty Remarks

1 1261755 Carburetor Ass' y Includes 2~33
b-2 | 262121 ~0-Ring o :
U- 3 | 261871 *Main Jet #41
-4 |1 261637 | ~Gasket. '
-5 1261638 -Dlaphragm, Fuel Pump
-8 | 261639 +Plate
U= 77261640 -Gasket .
- 8 | 261641 Pump Body Includes 9

U- 9 1 261872| --Inlet Screen
4-10 | 261642 | -Gasket - :
U-11'| 261873 | +Diaphragm, Metering
L-12 | 261643 | -Diaphragm Body
4-13 [ 261644 Diaphragm, Primer
4-10" ;1 261650 -Retainer
L-15 | 261649 -Spring
4-16 | 261645 | «Purge Body
B-17 | 261646 --Valve
4-18 | 261874 | -Primer Bulb
B-19° | 261647 | -Cover Plate
b-20 | 261648 | +Screw
4-21 | 261876 | *E-Ring
U-22 1 261651, -Throttle Valve Ass y
4-23 | 261652 -Plug
B-28 | 261658 -Swivel
B-25 { 261875 «Screw

S U-26 | 261659 -Bracket
b-27 1261878 ~Nut
§-28 | 261877 | -Adapter ‘
b-29 | 261653 | »Injection Button
b-30 § 261654 | --Packing
4-31 [ 261655 «0-Ring
L-32 | 261656 -Spring
U-33 | 261657 | .+Packing
4-34 1 261864 | Gasket
4-35 | 261090 | Air Filter Plate
§-36 | 262447 | Air Filter Ass'y
U-37 | 261598 | ~-Foam Element
4-38 | 261734 «+Snap Ring
4-39 [ 261913} ++Air Filter Cover
§-40 | 261018 | ++*Knob :
U-41 | 261993 --Screen .
4-42 1261814 Cap Screw
B-53 12618031 Label

Includes 17

‘Inclqdes 30

Includes 37~ {11

M5X 20




5-MC260 - ACCESSORIES




Ref.Ma | Parts No Parts Name Q' ty Remarks
5- 1 1216760 Tool Kit . - 1| -Includes 2~6
5- 2 | 054753} -Tool Bag il L
5- 3 | 210418 *Box Spanner 1] 13X.19X @ Screwdriver '
5-4 1062047 | *Wrench 11 3mm :
5-5 | 105489 | *Wrench 11 Hmm
5- 6 [ 0882871 +Wrench - 1| 5mm
5- 7 { 216083 | Instruction Manual 1| MC260
5- 8 1216007 | Warranty Card -1 '




. 4-GEAR CASE (BC200, BC260H, BC320H) MC260
B Bc 230 - : =




Remarks

Ref.No| Part No. - Part Naze Q' ty
4~ 1| 218076 {Gearcuse Ass'y { 1-]Incl. 2~18
4~ 21 219077 |Gearcase 1 :
4= 3| 089845 - |Bolt 1. {M8x10 -
4~ 4 210554 |Bearing - 1 J#608
4- 5| 210555 . [Gear 150N R
4~ 6] - 215762 [Blade Shaft | I
4= 7} ~ 212999 |[Bearing 1 #6001 2R
4- 8] 035185 |Snap Ring 1o|mes. .
4- 9] 215544  {Pinion Gear 1
4-10] 210560 |Bearing - 1 |#609
4-11{ “ 140268 [Bezring 1 ]#609Z
4-12] 140269 |[Snap Ring 1 {¥R9
4-13| 140270 |Snap Ring 1 |H24
4-14| 261246 |[Cap Screw 1 {MSx25 . -
4-15] 2129856 |Boss Adapter 1 : =
4-15] 140275 |Clamping Washer 1
4-17| 215547 |Stabilizer 1 a _
4-18] 215610 |Bolt 1 [M8x22, Counterclockwise
215993 1 '

4-1%

Cap Screw

MSx10 -




R SN S SRR

oL i fsbvang

ot T el 3-29] 0218129, [Safety Cover T ) S

T eilc] eetel- 215390 istring Cutter Ass'y 1 [Inel. 3i~34: . -
3-31]- '215392. {String Cutter

3-32]., 092560 {Bolt . .

w 333" 012501, Spring ¥asher -
"1 8-34[5 081027 [Nutw - 7

" 8-35{ - 219130°, |Cover .

wexes. L
S Tt
Moo

OB B DS R
i . L

Mix12
usxis 0.
SO -
R
Mex20 .

" 3-36 5'_"8'16,024‘ Screlj'.-'-.'f .

"3-37|; 092548 |Bolt.. T . .. -

- 3-38)°+ 022905, |¥asher .. .
f-3-agfioB102T LfMut . L L . L
- 3-40}-.219113, |Cap Screv - - - -
- §=41] 219161 _|¥ire Guide ‘

N M LI L RS

e ot




5.MC260S DRIVESHAFT AND GSARCASE ASSEMBLY




Parts Ne

fef .M Parts Name Q' ty Remarks
6-1 1347058 | MC260S Driveshaft Ass'y -1
. 6-2 [ 216089 | Driveshaft Tube 1
6-3 ] 216090 Driveshaft 1
6~ 4 1215534 Label ‘ 1
6-5 | 215535 Label 1
6- 6 | 216079 Stopper 1
6~ 7 | 215501 | Label , 1 -
6- 8 | 215936 | Gearcase Ass'y . 1| Includes 9~26
6- 9 | 215937 | Gearcase 1 '
6-10 | 089845 | «Grease Plug 1| M8x 10
_6-11 [ 261246 | ~Cap Screw, Clamping 11 M5X 25
6-12 | 210554 | Bearing ' 11 #608
6-13 1210555 | -Gear o 1
6-14 |1 210556 | -Blade Shaft . 1
6-15 { 019585 -Bearing o 11 #6001
6-16 | 055185} *Snap Ring 1| B28
6-17 | 215799 +Pinion Gear 1
6-18 1210560 *Bearing 1.] #609
6-19 . | 140268 | -Bearing 11 #609Z -
6-20 | 140269 | ~Snap Ring 1159
6-21 | 140270} +Snap Ring 1| H2k
6-22 [ 215641 -0i1 Seal 1| D18286
6-23 | 215640/ -Boss Adapter 1
6-24 | 215546 | *Clamping Washer 1
6-25 | 215547 | «Stabilizer 1
6-26 | 215610 +Bolt (L.H.Thread) 1| MBx 22
6-27 | 261762 Cap Screw, Alignment ST Mex 14
6-28 215941 | Blade Guard Ass'y 1| Includes 29~32
6-29 | 213843 -Blade Guard 1) . '
6-30 | 215943 -Bracket 1
6-31 1261246 | ~Cap Screw 21 M5%X25
6-32 | 212994 | »Threaded Bracket - 1
6-33 [ 213915 Label : i

-~




7-MC260S ACCESSORIES




Ref.No. | Parts Mo Parts Name @ty Remarks
7= 1 | 262288 | MARU-MATIC Trimmer Head Ass'y, L.H. Kit | 1! Includes 2~ 17
-2 | 262310/ -MARU-MATIC Trimmer Head Ass'y, L.H. 1] Includes 3~1lU
7- 3 1262311 --Adapter, L.H. ] .
"7~ 41262312} --Spool Housing 1
7-5 1262313 | --Eyelet 2| : '
7T- 6 [ 2623141 «+Can Spring 4 | Red (Standard)
T- 7 [ 262315} «-Slide Cam ! : :
7- 8 [ 262316 *-Cam Disk 1.
. 7-9 1262317 --Flat Nut, L.H. 1)
7-10 | 262318 *+Spool Ass'y, L.H. 1| Includes 1%,12
T-11 | 262319 «++Spool : 1 : '
7-12 { 262320 ---Cutting Line 1
7-13 -} 2623217 | ++Cover 1
T-14 1262322 ++Knob, L.H. 1. .4
7-15 | 262329} *Cam Spring 4| Silver (Optiocnal)
7-16 | 262323 | +Fastening Tool 1 ‘
7T-17 | 262324 | *Instruction Manual 1




8-MC260C DRIVESHAFT \.AND, IBEAHING HEAD ASSEMBLY -




Ref.Ba | Parts Ma Parts Name Q' Ly . Remarks
8- 1 | 317060 | MC260C Driveshaft Ass'y 1
. 8~ 2 | 216132 Driveshaft Tube 1
8- 31216753 Shaft, Flexible 1
8- 4 | 215534 Label 1
8-5 { 215501 | Label 1
8- 6 | 215986 | Bearing Head Ass'y 1| Includes 7~13
8- 7 | 215987 »Case, Bearing ] ) .
8- 8 1215988 +Attaching Shaft 1
8-9 1215989 *Bearing 2} #608DD
8-10 1215990 -Spacer 1
8-11 { 215991 | -Washer 1
8-12 | 015845 +Spring Washer 1| M8
8-13 | 215992 -Attaching Shaft Adapter 1
8-i4 | 2612U46| Cap Screw, Clamping 1| M5X25
8-15 | 215993 | Cap Screw, Allgnment 11 M5X10
8-16 ['215999 | Guard 1
8-17 | 216000 | String Cutter 1 \
8-18 216001 | Cap Screw 2| 5% 16
8-19 | 012501 | Spring Washer 2| M5 '
8-20 [ 089846 Nut 2| M5
8-21 | 216863 Screw, Clamping 1] M6X 110
8-22 | 089885 ] Nut , 1| M6
8-23 1213915 Label 1

L AN ATt g —




© 9-MC260C ACCESSORIES

=17




Ref.% | Parts Mo | - " Parts Name ity  Remarks

262287 | MARU-MATIC Trinmer Head Ass'y, R.H. Kit

9~ 1 _ Includes 2~17

9= 2 1262327| MARU-MATIC Trimmer Head Ass'y, R.H. Includes 3~ 14

9- 3 | 262328 -«Adapter, R.H. .

9- 14 1262312 ++Spool Housing

9-5 1262313 *+Eyelet .

9-6 1262329 ++Can ‘Spring - Silver (Optional)

9-7 | 262315 +-Slide Can : '
8

262316 »+Cam Disk .

9-9 | 262330/ -+Flat Nut, R.H.
9-10 | 262331 ++Spool Ass'y, R.H.
9-11 1262319 +++Spool

9-12 1 262320 +++Cutting Line.
9-13 [ 262321/ «+Cover

9-14 1262332 ++Knob, R.H. .

9-15 126231k *Cam Spring

9-16 | 262323 *Fastening Tool
9-17 | 262324 | «Instruction Manual

Includes: 11,12

Red (Standard),

—.-.A-_AJ:._\_I_.L_a_..n...a.._u.]:':J:-N_a_.s_x_l




1. MC260D BLADES / TRANSMISSION




"Ref.Na | Parts Mo | . Parts Name ’ Q' &y Remarks
-1 | 354791 MC260D-Blades Drive Ass'y.,Complete’ i
1-2 [ 217880 Label ' . 1
1-3 1217663 Joint T 1 ' '
i-4 1217662 Blabe/Transmission Ass'y.(23") . 1| Includes 5~29
1-5 997274 | ~Upper Case 1 : '
-6 1997244 | -Flange Nut 2| M5
-7 991941/ -U-Nut - . 4l M6
1-8 [ 581912 +Plate Guide. 17
-9 | 991937 *Greasé Nipple 11 M6
1-10 | 580767 «Bearing ' "~ 1| #6001RS
1-11 1580768 *Bearing 3| #608Z
1-12 [ 580769} «Pinion 1 '
1-13 | 580771 *Crank Gear 1
1-14 { 580772 *Crank 1
1.1-15 1997282 <Rod Ass'y 2. _
1-16° | 580770 | -Screw T M5X 10
1-17 1991931 *Screw 2| M5x20 -
1-18 | 581913/ +Upper Blade 1 :
1-19-{ 9919214 | «Screw : 21 M3x5
1-20 {1991919| +Rod Slide Plate 1.
. 1-21 1997286 «Felt- . T
1-22 [ 581914 | -Lower Blade- 1
1-23. | 997288 | *Lower Case 14
1-24 | 580791 +Bolt (WSW)} 5| M5x 16 -
1-25 | 580790 *Bolt (WSW) 2| Mex 20
1-26 1 991913 +Washer IR -
A-27 1991914 -Screw 3 MEX 19
1-28 | 991912 -Screw 1| M6x 22
1-29 | 991973 -Reinforecing Plate 1
1-30 [ 092555 Bolt {+ )SW 1] M6X30
1-31 1 692552 | Bolt (+ }SW 21 M6X 20




2. MC260D ANGLE DRIVE ASSEMBLY

21—




#ef.No. | Parts No. | Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
2= 1 ['217655] Angle Drlve Ass’ v 1} Includes 2~ 14
2=~ 2 | 217656 *Gearcase’ 1 .
2~ 3 | 069553 +Grease Nipple 1| A-MTEX 1
2=4 [ 261246} +Cap Screw, Clamping T M5x 25
2-5 (210554 *Bearing 11 #608

'2-6 | 217650/ «Gear | . 1
2- 7 1210556 | *Blade Shaft 1
2-8 [ 217659 +Bearing 1| #6201 2RK
2- 9 | 0167321 +Snap Ring 1.{ H32
2-10 | 217660 | *Pinion Cear 1
2-11 1210560 -Bearing 1} #609 -
2-12 | 140268 *Bearing 1| #6092
2-13 | 140269 -Snap Ring 1139
2-14 | 140270 ~Snap Ring: 11 H24
2-15 1261762 | Cap Screw, Allgnment 11 M5X 14
2-16 | 217671 Driveshaft 1
2-17 [ 216079 Stopper 1]

2-18 | 217669 | Driveshaft Tube 1t
2=19 1215501 Label 1
2~20 | 217879 Label 1

B e o




10 -MC2B0E DRIVESHAFT, GEARCASE AND

BLADE GUARD ASSEMBLY

- 23~




EDGER TOOL ATTACHMENT: MODEL MC260E

Ref.Ne ; Parts Ne Parts Nzme Q' t)f Remarks
~10- 1| 387062 MC260Z Driveshaft Ass'y 1
10~ 21 216909 Driveshalt Tube Ass'y 1| Includes 3,4
10- 3216140 Dnveshaf‘t Tube 11
10- 4] 216752 | «Driveshaft 1
10- 512155318 Label 11 -
10- 61215535 Label 1
10- 7T{ 215501 Label - i -
10- 8| 216053 | Gearcese Ass'y 11 Includes 9~28 -
- 10- 91215542 ‘Gearcase 1 '
“10-10| 0B98&L5 | -Grease Flug 11 M8X10 .
10-11{ 261246 -Cap Serew, Clamping 1] M5X 25
10-12} 210554 | -Bearing = 1| #8608
10-131 210555 +Gear 1 ~
16-141 216056 | -Blade Shaft 1 @
©10-151 212999 -Bearing 1| #6001 2RK
10~16 1 055185 -Snap Ring 1| H28
10-17| 216628 +Pinion Gear 1
10-181 210560 | *Bearing 1) #6609
10-191 217042 -Bearing -1} #609RS -
10-20| 140269 -Snap Ring 1159
10-21{ 140270 | -Snap Ring. : 1| B2
-+ 10-221 217673 +Boss Adepter Ass'y 1| Includes 23~26 .-
10-23] . Use F/N 217673 1 .
10-251 217039 --Felt Ring 1] $20X ¢ 28X t5
N 10-251 217675 *+¥asher 11 #18.5X ¢ 26X t1
% 10-261. 160787 «+Snap Ring - 14518 -
' 10-27 { 215546 ] +Clamping Wesher [ 1
10-281 215610 -Bolt {L.H. Thread) T MBx22 .
10-291 261762 Cap Screw, Alignment 1| M5x 14
10-30[ 216063 Blade Guard Ass'y-Complate’ - 1} Includes 3i~U1
1 10-311 217523 ~Shield Ass'y ‘ 1| Includes 32~3H4
~10-32}1 27606L | --Shield ‘ NG * 1 '
10-33| 216066 --Clamp ' O
10-34] 216630 «+Label 1 '
i0-35]1 216069 -Wheel iss'y 1| Includes 36~39
© 10-36| G158L5| »-Spring Washer 1| M8
10-37] 081039 "Nut 1] M8
10-38 | 014065 | »+Hasher 21 M8
i0-39] 080159 "Bolu : 1] M8x55
10-80| 261612 *Cap Screw, Clampmg T HMoX30
10-411 217132 Knob Clamplng {Opt. PN 215087'1"; 1
10-42 | 216062 | Cuiting Blade (Opt P/N 840084) i
10-43 12139815 Label i
" 10-44 1 216631 | Push Nut 21 Ms
10-45{ 216059} Stop Washer It

~24-






